



April 28, 2021

## ANNOUCMENT – Deer Park, TX

## USA DeBusk LLC Announces a Strategic Exclusive Alliance with CleanerBlast<sup>™</sup> Systems

USA DeBusk LLC ("USAD" or the "Company") is excited to announce today that the Company has entered into a strategic exclusive alliance with CleanerBlast<sup>™</sup> Systems ("CleanerBlast" or, "CBS").

USAD and CleanerBlast will expand the existing technology and discover untapped industrial cleaning solutions centered around wet abrasive blasting technologies that are safer, cost reducing, and sustainable solutions for tank farms, refineries, power plants, utilities, petrochemical plants, chemical plants and other facilities.

USAD acquired CBS's existing operational fleet of wet abrasive blasting equipment. USAD will be expanding the current wet abrasive blasting division strategically throughout the United States to efficiently service all regions. In addition, key personnel from CBS will work side-by-side with USAD's sales and service forces going forward in providing expert training, in-field support, and further advancements through R&D.

## About USA DeBusk LLC

USA DeBusk LLC is a nationally recognized industrial services company focused on providing high value specialty and traditional industrial cleaning services to a diverse base of blue-chip customers. Through its differentiated offering, USAD services refineries, petrochemical plants, midstream processing plants, power plants, mining operations and other large industrial infrastructure facilities which operate throughout North America.

## About CleanerBlast<sup>™</sup> Systems

CleanerBlast<sup>™</sup> Systems CBS, a WirxGroup Company, produces the highest quality, most reliable andmost efficient vapor abrasive blast machines on the market today. Our mission is to revolutionize archaic methods of surface cleaning by continually delivering cutting edge, safe and sustainable machines, methods and materials that produce cleaner surfaces.

For More Information:

USA DeBusk LLC Website – <u>www.usadebusk.com</u> CleanerBlast<sup>™</sup> Systems – <u>www.cleanerblast.com</u>

Dee Green USA DeBusk Vice President 832-205-1622 dgreen@usadebusk.com Bo Davenport USA DeBusk Branch Manager CVP/VB 281-508-2086 bdavenport@usadebusk.com

Lucio Balderas USA DeBusk Sr. Project Manager 254-336-1665 Ibalderas@usadebusk.com Kirk Chrisman CleanerBlast

281-635-9335 sales@cleanerblast.com